FILED 6/6/2019
DOCUMENT NO. 04759-2019
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: Petition by Florida Power & Light Company DOCKET NO. 20190061-El
for Approval of FPL SolarTogether Program and
Tariff. FILED: June 6, 2019

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF CITIZENS' SECOND SET OF INTERROGATORIES
T0O FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and
through J.R. Kelly, Public Counsel, serve this notice that they have served their Second Set of
Interrogatories (No. 8). This discovery is being served to Kenneth A. Hoffman, Florida Power &
Light Company, ("FPL"), 134 W. Jefferson Street, Tallahassee, FL 32301 on this 6" day of June,
2018.

Respectfully submitted,

J. R. Kelly
Public Counsel

s/Stephanie A. Morse
Stephanie A. Morse
Associate Public Counsel

Office of Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature
111 West Madison Street
Room 812

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Attorneys for the Citizens
of the State of Florida



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Citizens’ Notice of
Service of Second Set of Interrogatories (No. 8) to Florida Power & Light Co. has been furnished by
electronic mail on this 6" day of June, 2019, to the following:

Florida Power & Light Company
Kenneth A. Hoffman

134 W. Jefferson Street
Tallahassee FL 32301
ken.hoffman@fpl.com

Advanced Energy Economy
Dylan Reed/Caitlin Marquis
dreed@aee.net
cmarquis@aee.net

Jennifer Green

P.O. Box 390

Tallahassee FL 32302
office@libertypartnersfl.com
Represents: Liberty Partners

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy
George Cavros

120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite
105

Fort Lauderdale FL 33334
george@cavros-law.com

Florida Power & Light Company
Maria Jose Moncada

700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach FL 33408
maria.moncada@fpl.com

Florida Industrial Power Users Group
Jon C. Moyle, Jr./Karen A. Putnal/
lan E. Waldick

c/o Moyle Law Firm, PA

118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee FL 32301
jmoyle@moylelaw.com
mqualls@moylelaw.com
kputnal@moylelaw.com
iwaldick@moylelaw.com

Sierra Club (19)

Diana Csank

50 F Street NW, Eighth Floor
Washington DC 20001
Diana.Csank@sierraclub.org

Vote Solar

Katie Chiles Ottenweller/Tyler Fitch
151 Astoria Street SE

Atlanta GA 30316
katie@votesolar.org
tyler@votesolar.org



Walmart Inc. (Eaton) Walmart Inc. (Williamson)

Stephanie U. (Roberts) Eaton Derrick Price Williamson

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC

110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101
Winston-Salem NC 27103 Mechanicsburg PA 17050
seaton@spilmanlaw.com dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com

Walter Trierweiler

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
witrierwe@psc.state.fl.us

s/Stephanie A. Morse
Stephanie A. Morse
Associate Public Counsel
Florida Bar No. 0068713



mailto:sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us

	Respectfully submitted,
	s/Stephanie A. Morse
	c/o The Florida Legislature
	111 West Madison Street
	Room 812
	Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
	Attorneys for the Citizens
	of the State of Florida



